•	$01-01-2001 = \frac{563.2.0005}{2}$
Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
3.29.04 PA	T ATENTS UNL 1 ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
10 the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pre 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Orla McCullagh, Robert Thistle Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ■ Other _ Return assignment to record first inventor (Orla McCullagh) as indicated on the recordation cover sheet submitted 2/27/04 Execution Date: 1/7/2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Scimed Life Systems, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: One Scimed Place Maple Grove, MN 55311 City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
If this document is being filed with a new application,	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/748444	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: James M. Urzedowski VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 22-0350 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)
DC	D NOT USE THIS SPACE
the original document.	ping information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Statufe Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachm	nents, and document:
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sl Commissi	Do not detach this portion heet information to: ioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

.

and a second second

OPR/ASSIGN	MENTS	3/3/04	2:03	PAGE	3/3	RightFAX
02/27/04 14	:40 FAX 952	563 3001			1-	· •

4 002/003

	121			
70	NO	389	þá	1
~ 0	29	29		•

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDA	TION FORM COVER SHEET	
	ATENTS ONLY	
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Orla McCullagh,	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Robert Thistle	Name: Sourced Life Systems, Inc. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes	Street Address: One Scimed Place	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Maple Grove, MN 55311	
Assignment	City: State: ZIP:	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name		
□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves No	
Execution Date: 1/7/2004		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application	the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(8)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/748444		
Additional numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
correspondence concerning document should be	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
mailed: James M. Urzedowski	Enclosed	
VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Suite 2000	8. Deposit Account Number: 22-0350	
6109 Blue Circle Drive	(Atlach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131		
·		
BC	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
10 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the prime of the summer of the s	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document. 7 [17]/21/		
James M. Urzedowski	0101/04	
James M. Urzedowski	ture Date /	
Total number of pages including cover shoet, attachments, and document:		
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assignments		
Washington, D.C. 20231		

CH \$40.00 220350 10748444

PATENT REEL: 015152 FRAME: 0754

UTILITY/DESIGN PATENT Docket No. S63.2B-10954-US01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we)

Inventor Name(s)	Inventor(s) Residence Address
Orla McCullagh	12 Dana Terrace, Watertown, MA 02472
Robert Thistle	35 Laurie Lane, Bridgewater, MA 02324

have invented an invention for:

CRIMP AND WELD WIRE CONNECTION

disclosed in my (our) application for United States Letter Patent filed on December 30, 2003 and assigned Serial No. 10/748444 ; and

I (we) hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 2000, 6109 Blue Circle Drive, Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.

WHEREAS, <u>Scimed Life Systems, Inc.</u> ("Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of business at:

One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, MN 55311

is desirous of acquiring the

- entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;
- entire right, title and interest in the US application described above;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the

- entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;
- the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.

Date	Inventor Name(s)	Signature
01/07/04	Orla McCullagh	Oplast Cullage
01/07/04	Robert Thistle	Rim